AVX
BestCap® Ultra-low ESR
High Power Pulse Supercapacitors
A KYOCERA GROUP COMPANY
BestCap® Ultra-low ESR
High Power Pulse Supercapacitors
Table of Contents
An Introduction to BestCap®

560 564 BZ02
B SERIES,
LOW PROFILE CASE H LEAD
ELECTRICAL RATINGS
–See page 4 for dimensional references
mF Code 5.5V 9.0V 12.0V
Case Case Case
Size Size Size
15 153 BZ01
22 223 BZ01
60 603 BZ01
Part Rated DC ESR Leakage Height
Number Voltage Capacitance (Ohms at 1 kHz) Current
(V) (mF) (µA) (mm)
+80%, –20% Nominal Maximum Maximum H max
BZ013A703ZHB 70 0.140 0.168 5 6.4
BZ013A144ZHB 3.6V 140 0.070 0.084 10 8.2
BZ023A284ZHB 280 0.045 0.054 20 6.4
BZ023A564ZHB 560 0.025 0.030 40 8.2
BZ015A503ZHB 50 0.160 0.192 5 7.0
BZ015B603ZHB 5.5V 60 0.080 0.096 10 8.3
BZ015A104ZHB 100 0.080 0.096 10 9.6
BZ025A204ZHB 200 0.060 0.072 20 8.3
BZ025A404ZHB 400 0.035 0.042 40 9.6
BZ017A333ZHB 7.0V 33 0.225 0.270 5 8.0
BZ019B223ZHB
9.0V
22 0.250 0.300 5 7.2
BZ019A333ZHB 33 0.250 0.300 5 8.4
BZ01CB153ZHB 15 0.350 0.420 5 8.8
BZ01CA223ZHB 12.0V 22 0.350 0.420 5 10.0
BZ02CA903ZHB 90 0.090 0.108 20 10.3
BZ 01 5 A 503 Z A B XX
BestCap® Case Size Rated Series Capacitance Capacitance Lead Packaging Special
01 = 28mmx17mm Voltage A = Maximum Code (Farad Tolerance Format B = Bulk Requirements
02 = 48mmx30mmb 3 = 3.6V Capacitance Code) Z = (-20/+80)% A, H, L or S